TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hayes Management Consulting		12/23/2015	Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayes Management Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	1320 Centre Street, Suite 402	
City:	Newton Centre	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02459	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86851538	EDIMINER
Registration Number:	4706308	MDAUDIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173672315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6100

Email: trademarks@pbl.com

Gary W. Smith **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19330.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Gary W Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - US - TM Assign - Hayes Management Consulting LLC#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - US - TM Assign - Hayes Management Consulting LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 23, 2015, between Hayes Management Consulting, a Massachusetts business trust, having an address of 1320 Centre Street, Suite 402, Newton Centre, Massachusetts 02459 (the "Assignor") and Hayes Management Consulting, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having an address of 1320 Centre Street, Suite 402, Newton Centre, Massachusetts 02459 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark application and registration listed below (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

<u>MARK</u>	APP./REG. NO.
EDIMINER	86/851,538
MDAUDIT	4,706,308

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion of the business for which the Trademarks will be used;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept such agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business related thereto.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1942363v1/19330-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0443

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date listed above.

ASSIGNOR,

Name: Peter J. Butler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE,

Name: Peter I. Butler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

1942363v1/19330-Z

RECORDED: 01/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0444